
WORKING ASSETS• tot Market Street, Suite 700, San Francisco, CA 94105 

August 19, 2014 

Secretary of the Commission 
Missouri Public Service Commission 
200 Madison Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 

!1{1X'EI1lE/D2 

AUG 2 5 2014 

'l?JcordS 
Pufi{icSeroice Commission 

Re: Withdrawal pf P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 issued by Working Assets Funding 
Service, Inc. d/b/a Credo Long Distance 

To the Secretary of the Commission: 

Pursuant to Section 392.461, RSMo, Working Assets Funding Service, Inc., d/b/a Credo 
Long Distance respectfully requests that its long distance reseller tariff No. 1 currently 
on file with the Commission be withdrawn in its entirety effective September 18, 2014. 
Working Assets Funding Service, Inc.'s generally available retail prices for its long 
distance services are publicly available at the following website: 

www.credolongdistance.com/tariffs 

If you have any questions, please contact me at 415-369-2053 or 
compliance@wafs.com. 

Sincerely, 

0 Printed on chlorine-free, 100% posl·consumer recycled paper with soy. based ink. ©2012 Working Assets 10/12 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS 
 
1.1 Application of Tariff 
 

1.1.1 This Tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing 
of telecommunications services provided by Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. d/b/a 
Credo Long Distance, with principal offices at 101 Market Street, Suite 700, San 
Francisco, California 94105. 

 
1.1.2 This Tariff applies to services furnished statewide within the state of Missouri. This 

Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission, and copies may be 
inspected during normal business hours, at the Company’s principal place of business. 

 
 
1.2 Definitions 
 

Certain terms used generally throughout this tariff for communications services furnished by the 
Carrier over its facilities are defined below. 

 
Automatic Number Identification (ANI) - The calling telephone number identification that will 
be forwarded to the Company's network by the Local Exchange Company (LEC) as a call is 
placed.  ANI is provided by the LEC only when LEC switch access Feature Group B direct or 
Feature Group D interconnections are used to gain access to Company's switched 
telecommunications service. 

 
 
 
 

Company or Carrier - Working Assets Funding Services, Inc., d/b/a Credo Long Distance. 
 

Day - From 8:00 AM up to, but not including, 5:00 PM local time on Monday through Friday, 
excluding Carrier-specified holidays. 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT’D.) 
 
1.2 Definitions, (Cont’d.) 
 

P.S.C. Missouri – Missouri Public Service Commission. 
 

Regular Billing - A standard bill sent in the normal Carrier Billing cycle.  This billing consists of 
one bill for each amount assigned to the subscriber together with explanatory detail showing the 
derivation of the charges. The Carrier may vary bill issuance at the request of low-billing 
subscribers in the manner described at Section 1.14. 

 
Subscriber - The person, firm, company or corporation, or other entity, having a communication 
requirement of its own, which contracts for service under this tariff and is responsible for the 
payment of charges as well as compliance with the Carrier’s regulations pursuant to this tariff. 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT’D.) 
 
1.3 Description of Services, (Cont’d.) 
 

1.3.4 Minimum Call Completion Rate 
 

A Subscriber can expect a call completion rate of not less than 99.6% during peak use 
periods for all Feature Group D services (1+ dialing). 

 
1.3.5 Service Hours 

 
A. Service is available 24 hours a day, seven days a week. Rate periods are 

applicable as indicated in the chart below and are based on the time at the point 
of origin of the call. The night/weekend rate shall also apply for 24 hours on 
Carrier-specified holidays as defined in Section 1.2. 

 
B. Calls that begin in one rate period and terminate in another will be prorated 

accordingly. 
 

Rate Period Chart 
 

 Monday - Friday Sat. Sun. 
 8 a.m. 
 to  5 p.m.* 

Daytime Rate Period  

 5 p.m. 
 to 11 p.m.* 

Evening Rate Period  Evening 
Rate 
Period 

 11 p.m. 
 to  8 a.m.* 

Night/Weekend Rate Period 

 
To, but not including 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT’D.) 
 
1.3 Description of Services, (Cont’d.) 
 

1.3.6 Emergency Services 
 

Calls to Emergency Services are provided at no charge. 
 

1.3.7 Service Offerings 
 

A. Message Telecommunications Services (MTS) 
 

1. Residential Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) are intercity 
services available for use by subscribers 24 hours a day. The 
subscriber’s telephone line(s) are programmed by the local telephone 
company to automatically route “1+” and/or “10XXX” calls to the 
network. 

 
2. Subscribers may originate MTS from all locations and may terminate 

calls in all locations within the State of Missouri. 
 

B. Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT’D.) 
 
1.3 Description of Services, (Cont’d.) 
 

1.3.7 Service Offerings, (Cont’d.) 
 

C. Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D. Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E. Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 

F. Peak Rate Calling Plans 
 

These calling plans have flat rates in peak and non-peak time periods. They are 
available only to residential customers. 

 
G. One Rate Calling Plans 

 
These calling plans have a 24 hour flat rate. They are available only to 
residential customers. 
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SECTION 1 – GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT’D.) 
 
1.10 Deposits  
 

1.10.1 The Carrier requires no deposit from the subscriber. 
 
 
1.11 Advance Payments  
 

1.11.1 The Carrier requires no advance payment from the subscriber. 
 
 
 
 
 
1.12 Taxes  
 

1.12.1 All federal, state and local taxes (i.e., gross receipts tax, sales tax, municipal utilities tax) 
are listed as separate line items and are not included in the quoted rates. 

 
 
1.13 Notices 
 

1.13.1 Unless otherwise provided by these Rules, any notice from the Carrier to a subscriber 
may be given orally to the subscriber or his authorized representative, or by written 
notice properly deposited in any United States Post Office, postage prepaid, addressed to 
the subscriber at the subscriber’s place of address. 

 
1.13.2 Unless otherwise provided by these Rules, any notice from any subscriber to Carrier may 

be given orally to Carrier by the subscriber, or any authorized representative, or by 
written notice properly addressed an mailed to Carrier. 
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Reconnection Fee

SECTION 1 -GENERAL REGULATIONS, (CONT'D.)

Customers whose service has been blocked for non-payment are subject to a reconnection fee of
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SECTION 2 – RATES 
 
2.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS) 
 

2.1.1 Dial-1 services are available for origination from Feature Group D end offices within the 
State of Missouri. 

 
2.1.2 Residential Dial-1 Service Rates 

 
Residential service is billed by whole minutes, with partial minutes of usage rounded up 
to the next whole minute. These rates also apply to calls placed by casual callers. Rates 
are as follows: 

 
InterLATA 

 
 
Mileage 

Initial Additional 
Day Evening Night/Wkend Day Evening Night/Wkend 

0-10 .1049 .0749 .0589 .0899 .0719 .0580 
11-14 .1449 .1071 .0849 .1299 .1039 .0842 
15-18 .1749 .1312 .1041 .1599 .1279 .1036 
19-23 .2049 .1631 .1313 .1699 .1359 .1104 
24-28 .2413 .2049 .1749 .1759 .1599 .1299 
29-33 .2649 .2213 .1817 .1949 .1759 .1429 
34-50 .2949 .2285 .1872 .2349 .1864 .1559 
51-60 .3049 .2377 .1948 .2549 .2024 .1689 
61-80 .3149 .2441 .2017 .2649 .2104 .1754 
81-100 .3349 .2601 .2130 .2749 .2184 .1819 
101-125 .3349 .2601 .2135 .3049 .2424 .2014 
126-150 .3449 .2681 .2205 .3249 .2584 .2144 
151-190 .3549 .2765 .2268 .3349 .2664 .2209 
191-300 .3649 .2849 .2327 .3449 .2744 .2274 
301-+ .3949 .3049 .2649 .3649 .2864 .2534 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.1 Message Telecommunications Service (MTS), (Cont’d.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.2 Directory Assistance (Available to MTS Subscribers) 
 

2.2.1 Subscribers will be billed $.50 per call for directory assistance. 
 

2.2.2 A credit allowance for Directory Assistance will be provided on request if subscriber 
experiences poor transmission quality, is cut-off, receives an incorrect telephone number, 
or misdials the intended Directory Assistance number. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.3 Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.3 Reserved for Future Use, (Cont’d.) 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.4 Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.5 Intranetwork Discount 
 

2.5.1 For residential subscribers, a 25% discount will be applied to those calls that terminate to 
other subscribers of the Company’s communications services.  

 
 
 
 
 
 
2.6 Other Discounts 
 

2.6.1 For residential subscribers, calls made to political leaders who are the subjects of an 
action alert in the subscriber’s previous monthly invoice will be free of charge. Two such 
calls per day of up to five minutes in duration can be made. 

 
2.6.2 For residential subscribers whose total usage charges exceed $25.00 per month, a 15% 

discount shall be applied to all of their intrastate usage.  
 

2.6.3 MTS calls from hearing-impaired Company customers using teletypewriters for 
residential telecommunications will be discounted by 20%.  This discount is in addition 
to any other applicable discount.  Customer must provide the Company with a medical 
doctor’s signed statement verifying his or her impairment prior to receiving discount. 

 
 
2.7 Application of Discounts 
 

2.7.1 When traffic qualifies for both the Intranetwork and volume discounts, only the greater 
of the two discounts will apply. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.8 Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.9 Reserved for Future Use  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.10 Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(T) 

(D) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

(D) 

 

 

(T) 

(D) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

(D) 

 

 

(T) 

(D) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

(D) 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 

CANCELLED 
September 18, 2014 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2015-0054



																							

XN-2008-0103

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELED  
January 11, 2013  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 



Issued:  December 12, 2012 Effective:  January 11, 2013 
 
Issued by: Stephen Gunn, Vice President of Operations 
 Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. 
 101 Market Street, Suite 700 
 San Francisco, California  94105 MOi1201 

Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Credo Long Distance 1st Revised Page 32 
 Cancels Original Page 32 
 
 
 

SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.11 Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.12 Reserved for Future Use 
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2.12 Reserved for Future Use, (Cont'd.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

(T) 

(D) 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

| 

(D) 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 

CANCELLED 
September 18, 2014 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2015-0054



														

XN-2008-0103

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELED  
January 11, 2013  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 



Issued:  December 12, 2012 Effective:  January 11, 2013 
 
Issued by: Stephen Gunn, Vice President of Operations 
 Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. 
 101 Market Street, Suite 700 
 San Francisco, California  94105 MOi1201 

Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Credo Long Distance 1st Revised Page 35 
 Cancels Original Page 35 
 
 
 

SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.12 Reserved for Future Use, (Cont'd.) 
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2.13 Reserved for Future Use 
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2.14 Reserved For Future Use 
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2.15 Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans 
 

2.16.1 Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 1 
 

Customers selecting this Peak Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rates: 

 
 

Peak   Off-Peak 
Dial 1    $0.25 per minute $0.15 per minute 

 
 
 

Where peak is 7am to 7pm seven days a week and all other time is off-peak. 
 

Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates 
 

This Plan is the intrastate complement to the interstate Peak Rate Plan contained in FCC 
No. 1, Section 21.1 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.16.2 Unlimited Plan 
 

This calling Plan is the intrastate add-on to, and is only available in conjunction with, the 
interstate Unlimited Plan No. 1 located in the Company’s Tariff FCC No. 1, Section 
21.6. 

 
USAGE CHARGES 

 
Peak   Off-Peak 
$0.25per minute $0.25 per minute 

 
Peak is 7am to 7pm Monday through Friday and off-peak is all other times.  

 
Off-Peak usage is limited to 1000 minutes per monthly billing period. All minutes in 
excess of 1000 will be billed at the Peak rate. 

 
 
 

 
This service is intended only for residential use. Calls to an Internet provider and those 
placed on behalf of a business are not covered under this plan. 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 
 
Local toll calls carried by the local telephone company are not covered by this plan. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.16.3 Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 2 
 

Customers selecting this Peak Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rates: 

 
Peak   Off-Peak 

Dial 1 
InterLATA $0.15 per minute $0.15 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 
 

Where peak is 7am to 7pm seven days a week and all other time is off-peak.  
 

Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates 
 

This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with, the 
interstate Peak Rate Plan contained in FCC No. 1, Section 21.2. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.16.4 Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 3 
 

Customers selecting this Peak Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rates: 

 
Peak   Off-Peak 

Dial 1 
InterLATA $0.10 per minute $0.10 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 
 

Where peak is 7am to 7pm seven days a week and all other time is off-peak.  
 

Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates 
 

This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with, the 
interstate Peak Rate Plan contained in FCC No. 1, Section 21.7. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.16.5 Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 4 
 

Customers selecting this Peak Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rates: 

 
Peak   Off-Peak 

Dial 1 
InterLATA $0.15 per minute $0.15 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 
 

Where peak is 7am to 7pm seven days a week and all other time is off-peak.  
 

Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates 
 

This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with, the 
interstate Peak Rate Plan contained in FCC No. 1, Section 21.8. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.16 Peak Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.16.6 Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 5 
 

Customers selecting this Peak Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rates: 

 
Peak   Off-Peak 

Dial 1 
InterLATA $0.25 per minute $0.15 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 

 
Where peak is 7am to 7pm seven days a week and all other time is off-peak.  

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates 

 
This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with, the 
interstate Peak Rate Plan contained in FCC No. 1, Section 21.9. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans 
 

2.17.1 Calling Plan No. 1 
 

Customers selecting this One Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rate, regardless of the time of day or day of week of the call: 

 
Dial 1:   $0.15 per minute 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 

 
This Plan is the intrastate complement to the interstate One Rate Plan contained in FCC 
No. 1, Section 20.1. 

 
 

2.17.2 Calling Plan No. 2 
 

Customers selecting this One Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rate: 

 
Dial 1:   $0.15 per minute 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 

 
This Plan is the intrastate complement to the interstate One Rate Plan contained in FCC 
No. 1, Section 20.2. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.17.3 Reserved for Future Use 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.17.4 Combination Plan 
 

Those Company Customers who subscribe to the Company Internet service; receive bills 
via e-mail; and who pay their bills via automatic deduction from a checking account may 
receive interstate telephone service at the rates listed below: 

 
Dial 1: 

InterLATA: $0.10 per minute 
IntraLATA: $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates.  

 
Customers must comply with all three eligibility requirements to be able to choose this 
plan.  If after enrolling in this calling plan the customer discontinues any one of the 
qualifying requirements, the customer is subject to removal from the plan, at which time 
s/he will automatically be returned to her/his previous Company billing arrangement. If 
the customer enrolled in the plan at the initiation of Company service, the customer will 
be transferred to the Peak Rate Calling Plan No. 1. 

 
This plan is a complement to, and is only available in combination with, the interstate 
calling plan in the Company’s interstate tariff, FCC No. 1, Section 22.8. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.17.5 Calling Plan No. 3 
 

This Calling Plan is the intrastate add-on to, and is only available in combination with 
the interstate calling plan located in the Company Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 22.9 and 
22.10. 

 
Customers selecting this One Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rate: 

 
Dial 1: 

InterLATA $0.10 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.17.6 Calling Plan No. 4 
 

Customers selecting this One Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rate: 

 
Dial 1: 

InterLATA $0.10 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 

 
This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with the 
interstate One Rate Plan contained in FCC. No. 1, Section 22.11. 

 

 

(D) 

(D) 

FILED  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 

CANCELLED 
September 18, 2014 

Missouri Public  
Service Commission 

JX-2015-0054



											

XN-2008-0103

FILED 
Missouri Public 

Service Commission

CANCELED  
January 11, 2013  
Missouri Public  

Service Commission 
JX-2013-0264 



Issued:  December 12, 2012 Effective:  January 11, 2013 
 
Issued by: Stephen Gunn, Vice President of Operations 
 Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. 
 101 Market Street, Suite 700 
 San Francisco, California  94105 MOi1201 

Working Assets Funding Service, Inc. P.S.C. Mo. Tariff No. 1 
d/b/a Credo Long Distance 1st Revised Page 50 
 Cancels Original Page 50 
 
 
 

SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.17 One Rate Calling Plans, (Cont’d.) 
 

2.17.7 Calling Plan No. 5 
 

Customers selecting this One Rate Plan receive direct dial MTS service at the following 
rate: 

 
Dial 1: 

InterLATA $0.10 per minute 
IntraLATA $0.10 per minute 

 
 
 

 
Volume and Friendship discounts do not apply to traffic priced at these rates. 

 
This Plan is the intrastate complement to, and is only available in combination with the 
interstate One Rate Plan contained in FCC. No. 1, Section 22.7. 
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SECTION 2 – RATES, (CONT’D.) 
 
2.18 Miscellaneous Charges 
 

2.18.1 Reserved for Future Use 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2.18.2 In-State Access Recovery Fee 
 

The In-State Access Recovery Fee will be assessed on all Service provided pursuant to 
this tariff. 

 
In-State Access Recovery Fee:  $1.95 
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